FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (10)4/91)	1 Jan 19
Copyright 1994-97 Legal Car TM05/REV03	C. M. May
Tab settings -	▼ / • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

06-05-1998



Docket No.:

ΕT Υ

Tab settings → → ▼ 1007290		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Technology Investment Leasing & Loan, Inc.	Name: E3 Corporation	
	Internal Address: Suite 600	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1800 Parkway Place	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30067	
☑ Corporation-State Georgia		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Georgia</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached:	
Execution Date: <u>December 10, 1997</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4 Application number(a) as registration numbers(a).		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,961,980 1,961,979 2,004,046	
	askedo 🗆 Vee 🥬 Na	
	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: <u>Tammy M. Krieger</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address: Morris, Manning & Martin, L.L.P.		
	⊠ Enclosed	
Sutic 1600	Authorized to be abarred to describe	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Road NE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30326		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document.	націон із віче ани соттест ани ану аттаспей сору із а true сору	
Mila	Lyner - 2000	
Tammy M. Krieger Name of Person Signing	May 20, 1998 Signature Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and Topument EM RK	
Total number of pages including c	REEL: 1735 FRAIVIE: US86	

03-11-1998	RECEIVE Patent & Trademark Office
1991	RKS FEB 1 7 1998
To the Honorable Commissi	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissi Name of conveying party 100657417	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Technology Investment Leasing & Loan, Inc.	Name: E3 Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Suite 600
3. Nature of conveyance Assignment MRD 2.17.98 Merger	Street Address: 1800 Parkway Place
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30067
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 10, 1997	
4(a). Trademarks Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 1961980, 1961979, 2004046
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
Name: Tammy M. Krieger Address: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, L.L.P. 3343 Peachtree Road, NE Suite 1600 Atlanta, Georgia 30326-1044	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 90.00 E
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Tammy M. Krieger Name of Person Signing Signat	<u>February 12, 1998</u> ure Date
	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments	

Washington, DC 20231

03/11/1998 VBROWN 00000102 1961980 01 FC:481 40.00 0 02 FC:482 50.00 0

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
Suite 315, West Tower
2 Martin Luther King Ir. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334–1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 980130149

CONTROL NUMBER: 8701921 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/1998

REFERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 01/13/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, L.L.P. PATRICIA E. HUGHES
3343 PEACHTREE RD., STE. 1600
ATLANTA, GA 303261044

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT LEASING & LOAN, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

E3 CORPORATION

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Jewis G. Massey

Secretary of State REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0588

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT LEASING & LOAN, INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is: Technology Investment Leasing & Loan, Inc.

2.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended, effective January 1, 1998 at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard time, to be and read as follows:

"T

The name of the corporation is "E3 Corporation".

3.

Article V of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended, effective January 1, 1998, at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard time, by deleting said Article V and substituting the following:

"V.

The Corporation shall have authority, acting by and through its Board of Directors, to issue not more than Fifty Million (50,000,000) shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$0.05 per share."

4.

The amendments were duly adopted on December 1997.

5.

The amendments were adopted by the Board of Directors and adopted by the Shareholders in accordance with the provisions of O.C.G.A. Section 14-2-1003.

0300123.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the <u>10</u> day of December, 1997.

TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT LEASING & LOAN, INC.

By:

Anders H. Herlitz, Chairman & Chief

Executive Officer

16. Hg # 61 030

SECRETARY OF STATE

2

0300123.01

CERTIFICATE REGARDING PUBLICATION

The undersigned certifies that, prior to the filing of the Articles of Amendment of Technology Investment Leasing & Loan, Inc., a request for publication of a notice of intent to file the Articles of Amendment to change the name of the corporation and payment therefor has been made as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006.1(b).

This the Min day of December, 1997.

TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT LEASING & LOAN, INC.

By:

Anders H. Herlitz, Chairman & Chief

Executive Officer

(I) > 39 (I)) 330

SECRETARY OF STATE

0300123.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0591



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 03, 1998

PTAS

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, L.L.P. TAMMY R. KRIEGER 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE SUITE 1600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326-1044



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100657417

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, 2800 CRYSTAL DRIVE, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0592

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 on May 20, 1998.

Tammy M. Krieger

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 02/17/1998